

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No. 8 of 2024

(CNR No:- WBBD01-000698-2024)

Order No. 03 dated 07-05-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Today is also fixed for filing postal receipt and postal track report showing service.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

SR has been returned after due service as per report of the process server.

No appearance is made this day on behalf of the OP.

Considering the resolution dated 03.05.2024 of Local Bar Association, this Court is not inclined to pass any adverse order this day.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 08.07.2024 for appearance of the OP as final chance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Later,

OP appears today along with a vokalatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W/O, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 08.07.2024 for W/O by OP.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman