

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Smt. V.B. Agarwal(WB 01307),
District Judge-In-charge, Purba Bardhaman
Act VIII Case No. 8 of 2024
(CNR No:- WBBD01-000698-2024)

Order No. 05 dated 29-08-2024

Today is fixed for filing W/O by OP positively.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

OP files a petition praying for time for filing W/O, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 07.11.2024 for filing W/O by OP as last chance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman (I/C)

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman(I/C)