

Act VIII No. 08 of 2024
C.N.R. No. WBBD01-000698-2024
Present: Sri Sujoy Sengupta,(WB-650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No.11 Dated.24.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of the case.

Petitioner by filing a petition prays for time for evidence on the ground of his ailment.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

OP is without any step today.

To 03-09-2025 for evidence of the case.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

Dist.Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Dist. Judge, Purba Bardhaman.